MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820,

PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD........PRINTER TO THE STATES 1827.

CHAPTER XLI.

Resolve confirming the sale of land by James Irish to Joshua Carpenter.

Resolved, That a deed of conveyance made by James Irish, as Agent to superintend and manage the sale and settlement of the Public Lands, to Joshua Carpenter, purporting to convey an half township of land as therein described, subject to the reservation provided by law, which deed bears date the nineteenth day of November, in the year eighteen hundred and twenty-five, be, and the same is hereby ratified and confirmed.

[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 1827.]

CHAPTER XLII.

Resolve imposing a tax on the several Counties within this State.

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the several Counties, contained in the following Schedule, be, and the same are hereby granted as a tax for each county respectively, to be apportioned, assessed, collected and applied, for the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, and for other purposes ordered by law.

YORK, Twelve thousand and eight hundred dollars.

CUMBERLAND, Fifteen thousand dollars.

Lincoln, Seven thousand and seven hundred dollars.

HANCOCK, Three thousand and five hundred dollars.

Washington, Four thousand and ten dollars.

Kennebec,
Oxford,
Somerset,
Penobscot,
Four thousand and eight hundred dollars.
Two thousand and five hundred dollars.
Two thousand and five hundred dollars.
Five thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars.

[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 1827.]